





Moorish National Republic Federal Government Moorish Divine and National Movement of the World Northwest Amexem / Northwest Africa / North America / 'The North Gate' - 'Temple of the Aloon and Sun' ~ ? - Societas Republicae Ca Al Maurikanos ~ ?

The True and De jure Natural Peoples — Heirs of the Land

Affidavit of Fact

Notice of Error

International Document

Notice to Agent is Notice to Principal – Notice to Principal is Notice to Agent

Exhibit: C

Tim Wennes, (acting as) President / Chief Executive Officer SANTANDER CONSUMER USA (Inc)
1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360
Lake Zurich, Illinois [near. 60047]

Re: Misrepresented Instrument – Bill of Attainder / Foreign Bill of Exchange styled as a Letter dated March 11, 2024, Letter dated March 13, 2024, Notice of Breach, associated with account number 835; and my ancestral estate in reversion known as

Stare Decisis Law

See United States v. Throckmorton, 98 U.S. 61, 25 L.Ed. 93 ("Fraud vitiates the most solemn contracts, documents, and even judgments.").

I am in receipt of the misrepresented instrument - bill of attainder / foreign bill of exchange letter dated March 11, 2024, letter dated March 13, 2024, and Notice of Breach, regarding account number 835.

However, the letter does not constitute an answer to my dispute because it was not sent from you, Tim Wennes, but was addressed to the fictitious corporate person / nom de guerre WILKINSON under color of law within purview of the unconstitutional 14th Amendment which constitutes fraud.

Furthermore, the letter does not reflect the name or signature of the sender which also constitutes fraud and swindles under Title 18 USC 1341. Any future correspondence sent from any mystery person or other third-party person representing the foreign de facto SANTANDER CONSUMER USA (Inc) will be ignored for fraud! See EXHIBIT: C1 attached hereto as conclusive evidence of 'Fraud and Swindles' under Title 18 USC 1341.

Wherefore, your spurious instrument letter dated March 11, 2024, letter dated March 13, 2024, and Notice of Breach, and any other attachments associated thereto regarding account number 835 are UNCONSTITUTIONAL, ERRONEOUS, NULL and VOID AB INITIO, and are UNENFORCEABLE for fraud. You are to CEASE and DESIST forthwith in sending me any further spurious instruments / letters as an attempt to extort funds from me by way of fraud. This Notice of Error and other supporting affidavits and documents will be used as conclusive evidence of your guilt of 'Fraud and Swindles' under Title 18 USC 1341.

<u>Affidavit</u>

I declare and affirm by virtue of Divine Law, under the Zodiac Constitution, and upon the Constitution for the United States of North America 1791, and the honor of my Foremothers and Forefathers that the above Notice of Error is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and honorable intent.

Executed this

____ day of __

2024

Affiant:

Wilkinson-Bey, de jure

in propria persona, sui juris, in solo proprio

authorized representative, ex rel.

WILKINSON;

All Rights Reserved.



Affidavit of Fact Certificate of Service

Tim Wennes, (acting as) President / Chief Executive Officer SANTANDER CONSUMER USA (Inc)
1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360
Lake Zurich, Illinois [near. 60047]

All Rights Reserved.

C.C: Brad Raffensperger, Georgia Secretary of State

Antony J. Blinken, United States Secretary of Sate

Monty Wilkinson, acting United States Attorney General

Michelle Bachelet Jeria, United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights

Office of the Consul General of Morocco, Maghrib al Aqsá

www.EnforceTheConstitution.org/

EXHIBIT: C1



March 11, 2024



Evidence of fictitious corporate name / nom de guerre which constitutes fraud.

Loan Number:



Dear Charis A. W. kinson.

This is in response to your letter, received February PC, 2004, which purports to eliminate your debt on the basis of fraud.

We applicate for the delay in our rest are to your message. Please note that we are required to handle inquiries in the order they were received, and per the Real Estate Settlerent Franchises Act (RESPA), we have of the 30 rusiness days to respond to inquiries.

Enclosed for your reference, please find copies of your signed Note and Mortgage. As you have entered into this agreement, you are responsible for upholding your opilitations as infilthed in the simbed Note.

If you have manifed your name, you may send proof of your name change to us at any of the bolow, and we will undare our becomes accordingly.

Mail Stor 1290

: Corporate Isive, Daite 361

Dake Burich, IL 60047 Fax: 1-847-504-7654

Amail: DustomerserviseBy urnort mageomline.or

Please include your loss nome: on all correspondence.

As or March 5, 2024, your lost or past due tir your February 2024 payment of 01,436,17. Please see the attached cupy of your most recent billing statement dates February 16, 2024, and late tee notice dated March 2, 2024.

If you are experiencing financial hardship at this time, you may wish to contact our liss Mitigation legistment to discuss any options that may be available to you. Please call 1-866-197-531, and a loss Mitigation specialist will be available to you.

Your satisfaction is important to us, and we will diligently wors to assure the appropriate handling of your loan in the future.

If you have any questions, queuse dail our Distances Service Department at least-241-1994.

Sincerely,

hesearum leparthers



 Evidence of there being no name or signature of the sender which constitutes fraud and swindles under 'Title 18 USC 1341' March 06, 2024

MS1720

FIRST CLASS MAIL

Charis A Wilkinson

Loan Number:

835

Description of Mortgaged Property:



THIS DOCUMENT IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR HAVE BEEN DISCHARGED IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS LETTER IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A DEMAND FOR PAYMENT IN VIOLATION OF THE AUTOMATIC STAY OR THE DISCHARGE INJUNCTION OR AN ATTEMPT TO RECOVER ALL OR ANY PORTION OF THE DEBT FROM YOU PERSONALLY.

Notice of Breach

Dear



Wilkinson:

You are hereby notified that:

1. You are now in default under the Note and Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the Security Instrument) held by Santander Bank, N.A. (the Holder) secured by property located at:

(the Property).

2. The nature of your default is the failure to make the monthly mortgage payment(s) from February 01, 2024 to March 1, 2024. Late charges and other charges have also accrued in the amount of \$ 133.72. The total amount past due now required to cure this default is \$ 3,006.06.

Interest, late charges, and other charges that may vary from day to day will continue to accrue, and therefore, the total amount past due may be greater after the date of this notice. Interest, late charges, and other charges that will continue to accrue as of the date of this notice are required to be paid but will not affect the total amount past due required to cure the default. As stated above, the total amount past due required to cure the default is \$ 3,006.06. Payment must be made by Electronic Funds Transfer (ACH), check, cashier's check, certified check, or money order, and payable to Santander Bank, N.A. at the address stated below. However, if any check or other instrument received as payment under the Note or Security Instrument is returned unpaid (i.e. insufficient funds), any or all subsequent payments due under the Note and Security Instrument may be required to be made by certified funds. Please include your loan number on any payment or correspondence. Payment shall be sent to:

> Collections Department MS1720 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360 Lake Zurich, IL 60047-8945 1-855-241-5699

> > MD001/RSE



Page 2 of 2

March 06, 2024

Loan Number: 835



- 3. The default must be cured on or before April 15, 2024 by tendering payment in the amount of \$ 3,006.06.
- 4. Failure to cure the default on or before April 15, 2024, may result in acceleration of the sums secured by the Security Instrument, and sale of the Property.
- 5. Any payment received that is less than the cure amount may be applied to the loan or held in suspense and is not to be construed as a cure to the default or a waiver of our rights.
- 6. You have the right to reinstate your loan after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense to acceleration and sale. In addition, you may have other rights provided for by State or Federal Law, or by the contract documents.
- 7. If the default is not cured on or before April 15, 2024, the Holder at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument without further demand and may invoke the power of sale, assent to decree, and/or any other remedies permitted by applicable
- 8. The Holder shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided by the Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.
- 9. This letter and the information contained herein are required to be provided to you pursuant to the requirements of the loan agreement and applicable regulations. The issuance of this letter in no way affects any loss mitigation application which may be pending and does not affect or impair access to any loss mitigation options that may be available to you.
- 10. If you disagree with the assertion that your loan is in default, or if you disagree with the calculations of the amount required to cure the default as stated in this letter, you may contact:

Loan Servicing Attention: Mail Stop NOE1290 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360 Lake Zurich, IL 60047-8945 1-855-241-5699

11. If you are unable to bring your account current, the Holder offers consumer assistance programs which may help resolve your default. If you would like to learn more about these programs, please contact us at 1-855-241-5699. HUD also sponsors housing counseling agencies throughout the country that can provide you with free advice on foreclosure alternatives, budgeting, and assistance understanding this notice. If you would like to contact a HUD-approved counselor, please call 1-800-569-4287 or visit http://www.hud.gov/offices/hsg/sfh/hcc/hcs.cfm.

Sincerely,

Loan Servicing



Evidence of there being no name or signature of the sender which constitutes fraud and swindles under 'Title 18 USC 1341' MD001/RSE





LAUREL 324 MAIN ST LAUREL. MD 20707-9995 (800) 275-8777

04/00/000	(800)	275-		
04/22/2024				08:01 AM
Product		Qty	Unit Price	Price
Large Envelope	j	1		\$1.87
Lake Zurich, Weight: O 1b Estimated Del Thu 04/25 Certified Mai	2.50 Ivery /2024 Im	OZ	е	\$4.40
Tracking 9589 (Return Receip	1710	5270	1425 253	5 66
Tracking i	į :	oc oc		\$3.65
		6008	3186 7819	₹86 \$9.92
First-Class Mail® Large Envelope Lake Zurich, I Weight: O lb 1 Estimated Deli Thu O4/25/	L 600 .10 o very	~		\$1.63
Certified Mail@ Tracking #:				\$4.40
Tracking #:			425 2535	\$3.65
			186 7819	93 \$9.68
Grand Total:	o	· · · · ·		
100 May 100 Ma			;	519.60
Credit Card Rem Card Name:	,			3.60
		*	and the second s	But Albert and the Antique of the An

SEND : COMPLETE THIS SECT	ION	COMPLETE T	HIS SECTION ON	DELIVERY	
Complete items 1, 2, and 3.		A. Signature	1		
 Print your name and address on the so that we can return the card to the back of the solution. 	you.	X B. Regeived b	y (Printed Name)	☐ Agent ☐ Addressee ☐ C. Date of Delivery	
or on the front if space permits.	manpiece,	10.	Sinon	4/25/11	
1. Article Addressed to: Tim Wennes Hotic	ect Ent		ddress different from er delivery address		
SAUTANDERCONSOM	ch 2/6				
,	Ste. 360	A STATE OF THE STA			
Lake Zurich III in	013				
Theor. 60047/					
9590 9402 8508 3186 78 2. Article Number (Transfer from service to	shaft	3. Service Type ☐ Adult Signature ☐ Adult Signature F ☐ Certified Mail® ☐ Certified Mail Re: ☐ Collect on Delive ☐ Collect on Delive ☐ nsured Mail	stricted Delivery	☐ Priority Mail Express® ☐ Registered Mail™ ☐ Registered Mail Restricted Delivery ☐ Signature Confirmation™ ☐ Signature Confirmation Restricted Delivery	
9589 0710 5270 1425	2535 bb	nsured Mail Res (over \$500)	tricted Delivery		
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-	02-000-9053	(Oral Good)	I	Domestic Return Receipt	
generalism and management of the second				Section of the State of the Sta	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE TH	IS SECTION ON	DELIVERY		
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Print your name and address on the reverse	1/	1.	☐ Agei	nt	
so that we can return the card to you.	X		☐ Add	Contract to the Contract of th	
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by	(Printed Name)	C. Date of D	2 4	
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes				
Tim Wennes	If YES, enter	delivery address	below: No		
Cantande Consumar USA (Inc)					
1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360					
I che zurich. Illieus	entransista de la constitución d				
Carle ou la l'Illiació		*	Annual Company of the	uniconomica parenta	
AND MARRIOUS DESCRIPTIONS OF THE PROPERTY OF A SHARE SEE A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	3. Service Type		☐ Priority Mail Expre		
	☐ Adult Signature ☐ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ☐ Registered Mail Mestricted ☐ Registered Mail Restricted		estricted		
9590 9402 8508 3186 7819 93	□ Certified Mail® Delivery □ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery □ Collect on Delivery □ Signature Confirmation □ Signature Confirmation			lation™	
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Collect on Delivery ☐ Insured Mail		Restricted Deliver		
99 0710 5270 1425 2535 59	☐ Insured Mail Restri (over \$500)	icted Delivery			
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053	den anni eo an	-	Domestic Return Re	eceipt	
			and has the state of the state	military control (Stripe)	

19 0710